
Name  First Name  Organization Email

Adriaens Tim INBO tim.adriaens@inbo.be

Anselin Anny
Research Institute for Nature and 
Forest anny.anselin@inbo.be

Arnaud Vervoort UCL arnaud.vervoort@uclouvain.be
Baar Aline ULg aline.baar@gmail.com
Baert Kristof Instituut voor Natuur- en Bosonderzoek kristof.baert@inbo.be
Balian Estelle BBPF estelle.balian@naturalsciences.be
Beck Olivier IBGE-BIM obe@ibgebim.be
Boets Pieter Ghent University pieter.boets@ugent.be
Bonte Christoffel UA deus.borstluis@gmail.com
Branquart Etienne Belgian Biodiversity Platform ebranquart@gmail.com
Brosens Dimitri Biodiversity.be dimitri.brosens@inbo.be
Candries Maxim Hydrex mcandries@hydrex.be
Cigar Julien Belgian Biodiversity Platform jcigar@ulb.ac.be

Collin claire

Federal Public Service Health, Food 
Chain Security and Environment - DG 
Environment claire.collin@health.fgov.be

Dassonville Nicolas Université Libre de Bruxelles ndassonv@ulb.ac.be
De Bruyn Luc INBO Luc.DEBRUYN@inbo.be
Debruyne Catherine SPW/DPEAI catherine.debruyne@spw.wallonie.be
Delbart Emmanuel Laboratory of Ecology- FUSAGx delbart.e@fsagx.ac.be

Derudder Maarten
FOD Volksgezondheid, Veiligheid van 
de Voedselketen en Leefmilieu Maarten.Derudder@health.fgov.be

Derume Mathieu CARAH derume@carah.be
Devriendt Kassiopeia university of antwerp kassiopeiadevriendt@hotmail.com
Domken Sylvie ulb sdomken@ulb.ac.be
Dujardin Catherine Student cath.duj@hotmail.com
Durieux Delphine FUSAGx - Entomologie durieux.d@fsagx.ac.be
Eduardo de la Peña UGent, Terrestrial Ecology Group eduardo.delapena@ugent.be
Fleury Julien University of Orléans julien.fleury1@etu.univ-orleans.fr
Franklin Anne RBINS Anne.Franklin@naturalsciences.be
Gérard Joëlle VUB jgerard@vub.ac.be

Godeau
Jean-
François C.A.R.A.H. asbl jfgodeau@gmail.com

Gonzalez 
Galvez Barbara BBPF bgonzale@ulb.ac.be
Grégoire Jean-Claude Université Libre de Bruxelles jcgregoi@ulb.ac.be
Groom Quentin National Botanic Garden of Belgium quentin.groom@br.fgov.be
Guyon Jeremie Contrat rivière Dyle j.guyon@ccbw.be
Halford Mathieu Laboratory of Ecology (FUSAGx) halford.m@fsagx.ac.be
Hardwick Richard Outlook on Agriculture rch@skynet.be

Hauregard Catherine
SPW - DGARNE - DNF - Direction de la 
Nature catherine.hauregard@spw.wallonie.be

Hautier Louis
CRA-W  Département Lutte biologique 
et Ressources phytogénétiques hautier@cra.wallonie.be

Hens Maarten INBO maarten.hens@inbo.be
Herpigny Basile Université Libre de Bruxelles bherpign@ulb.ac.be
Heughebaert André BBPF andre.heughebaert@ulb.ac.be
Hoogewijs Mieke Provincie Antwerpen mieke.hoogewijs@admin.provant.be
Hoste Ivan National Botanic Garden of Belgium ivan.hoste@br.fgov.be
Jannin Anaï LUBIES-ULB ajannin@ulb.ac.be
Joie Emilie FUSAGx - Entomologie joie.e@fsagx.ac.be
Kuehn Ingolf UFZ ingolf.kuehn@ufz.de
Kuijpers Joseph Provincie Noord-Brabant jkuijpers@brabant.nl
Lambinet Clotilde ULg clo.lambinet@gmail.com
Lescrauwaet Ann-Katrien Flanders Marine Institute (VLIZ) annkatrien.lescrauwaet@vliz.be
Lettens Suzanna INBO suzanna.lettens@inbo.be

Name  First Name  Organization Email

LIEGEOIS Sandrine Departement de la Nature et des Forêts sandrine.liegeois@spw.wallonie.be
Lock Koen Ghent University Koen.Lock@UGent.be

Lognay Georges
Faculté Universitaire des Sciences 
Agronomiques de Gembloux lognay.g@fsagx.ac.be

Louette Gerald INBO gerald.louette@inbo.be
Maes Dirk INBO dirk.maes@inbo.be
Mahy Grégory INBO mahy.g@fsagx.ac.be
Martin Youri UCL yourimartin15@hotmail.com
Massoz Aurélie FUSAGx massoz.a@fsagx.ac.be
Matthysen Erik University of Antwerp erik.matthysen@ua.ac.be

Maurel Noelie
Muséum national d'Histoire naturelle de 
Paris maurel@mnhn.fr

Mayer François ULB-LUBIES fmayer@ulb.ac.be
MEERTS Pierre ULB pmeerts@ulb.ac.be
Monty Arnaud FUSAGx monty.a@fsagx.ac.be
Motard Eric Université Paris Diderot eric.motard@univ-paris-diderot.fr
Nijs Ivan Universiteit Antwerpen ivan.nijs@ua.ac.be
Njambuya Josphine VUB jnjambuy@vub.ac.be
Noé Nicolas BBPF niconoe@ulb.ac.be
Nyssen Bart Bosgroep Zuid Nederland b.nyssen@bosgroepen.nl
Paquet Jean-Yves Aves-Natagora jean-yves.paquet@aves.be
Paulus Benoît FUSAGx paulus.b@fsagx.ac.be
Percsy-
Lefèvre Christiane ULB et UCL cpercsy@gmail.com

Piesschaert Frederic
Research Institute fo Nature and Forest 
(INBO) frederic.piesschaert@inbo.be

Pittomvils Ilse FOD Volksgezondheid ilse.pittomvils@health.fgov.be

Prignon
Jean-
Christophe IBGE-BIM jpr@ibgebim.be

Rafalowicz Thomas ISA La Reid rafalowicz.thomas@hotmail.com
ROLLIN Xavier Service public de Wallonie xavier.rollin@spw.wallonie.be
Saad Layla Gembloux Agricultural University saad.l@fsagx.ac.be
San Martin Gilles UCL gilles.sanmartin@gmail.com

Schockert vinciane
Zoogeography Research Unit - 
University of Liège v.schockert@ulg.ac.be

Segers Hendrik BBPF hendrik.segers@naturalsciences.be
Spanoghe Geert INBO geert.spanoghe@inbo.be
Speybroeck Jeroen INBO jeroen.speybroeck@inbo.be
Sterck Cisse cissesterck@hotmail.com

Stevens Maarten
Research Institute for Nature and 
Forest (INBO) Maarten.Stevens@inbo.be

Stevens Maarten
Research Institute for Nature and 
Forest (INBO) Maarten.Stevens@inbo.be

Stiers Iris VUB istiers@vub.ac.be
Stiers Iris VUB istiers@vub.ac.be

Strobbe Francis RBINS - www.species.be
francis.strobbe@natuurwetenschappen
.be

Stuyck Jan INBO jan.stuyck@inbo.be
Tack Jurgen INBO jurgen.tack@inbo.be
Taymans Julien FUSAGx - Laboratoire d'Ecologie taymans.j@fsagx.ac.be

Thiry Violaine
SPW - DGARNE - DEMNA - Cellule 
État de l'Environnement Wallon Violaine.THIRY@spw.wallonie.be

Triest Ludwig VUB ltriest@vub.ac.be
Van Bortel Wim Institute of Tropical Medicine wvbortel@itg.be
Van Braeckel Alexander INBO alexander.vanbraeckel@inbo.be
Van Den 
Berge Koen INBO koen.vandenberge@inbo.be



Name  First Name  Organization Email

Van den 
Bergh Erika INBO erika.vandenbergh@inbo.be
Van den 
Broeke Elke Departement LNE elke.vandenbroeke@lne.vlaanderen.be
Van der Werf Aline belSPO vdwe@belspo.be
Van 
Dousselaere Monique Stad Antwerpen

monique.vandousselaere@stad.antwer
pen.be

Van Gossum Hans Evolutionary Ecology Group, UA hans.vangossum@ua.ac.be
Van Keer Koen ARABEL koenvankeer@telenet.be
Van Landuyt Wouter INBO wouter.vanlanduyt@inbo.be
Van Looy Kris research institute for nature and forest Kris.vanlooy@inbo.be
Van Rossum Fabienne National Botanic Garden of Belgium fabienne.vanrossum@br.fgov.be

Van Slycken Jos
Research Institute for Nature and 
Forest (INBO) jos.VanSlycken@inbo.be

Vanacker Stijn INBO stijn.vanacker@inbo.be
Vanbeveren Stefan UA stefanvanbeveren@hotmail.com
VANDEN 
BOSSCHE Jean-Pierre DEMNA - DGARNE

jeanpierre.vandenbossche@spw.wallon
ie.be

Vanden 
Broeck An INBO An.vandenbroeck@inbo.be
Vandepitte Leen Flanders Marine Institute (VLIZ) leen.vandepitte@vliz.be
Vandereycken Axel FUSAGx - Entomologie vandereycken.a@fsagx.ac.be
Vanderhoeve
n Sonia Gembloux Agricultural University vanderhoeven.s@fsagx.ac.be
Vanderweyen Arthur art.vanderweyen@gmail.com
Vanhecke Leo Nat. Bot. Gard. Belgium leo.vanhecke@br.fgov.be

Vanhellemont Margot
Ghent University (Laboratory of 
Forestry) Margot.Vanhellemont@UGent.be

Vanparys Valérie Université catholique de Louvain valerie.vanparys@gmail.com
Verheggen François FUSAGx - Entomologie verheggen.f@fsagx.ac.bz
Vermeersch Sophie INBO sophie.vermeersch@inbo.be
Vermeersch Glenn INBO glenn.vermeersch@inbo.be

Verreycken Hugo
Research Institute for Nature and 
Forest hugo.verreycken@inbo.be

Versteirt Veerle Insitute of  Tropical Medicine vversteirt@itg.be
Verstraete Ann FOD Volksgezondheid ann.verstraete@health.fgov.be
Vlamings jef Universiteit Antwerpen vlamingsjef@gmail.com
Weiserbs Anne Aves-Natagora anne.weiserbs@aves.be
Weyembergh Gisèle INBO gisele.weyembergh@inbo.be

Science Facing Aliens
2nd Belgian Conference on biological invasions

11/05/2009

Participants List


